1 21737-0250, Rev. D
9-04-2000
   DTR-xxx-SM-LC & DTR-xxx-SM-LS
      3.3 Volt  2x5 LC connector OC-3 & OC-12 Single Mode Transceivers
Features
þ Designed for ATM/SONET/SDH  OC-3
(156 Mb/s) & OC-12 (622 Mb/s)
þ Long Reach 1310 nm (40 km distance)

RMS
£ 4.0 nm.
ORDERING INFORMATION FOR OC-12: MODULE NAME SIGNAL
DETECT
Transmitter
Termination
SONET / SDH
Standard
Distance 1
0°C to 70°C Operating -40°C to 85°C Operating
DTR-622-SM-LC-L3-IR-M DTR-622-SM-LC-A-L3-IR-M LV-TTL INTERNAL IR 1310 nm / S-4.1 15 km
DTR-622-SM-LC-HP-LR1-M DTR-622-SM-LC-A-HP-LR1-M LV-TTL INTERNAL LR-1 1310 nm / L-4.1 40 km
DTR-622-SM-LC-HP-LR2-M DTR-622-SM-LC-A-HP-LR2-M LV-TTL INTERNAL LR-2 1550 nm / L-4.2 80 km
DTR-622-SM-LC-L3-IR-ME DTR-622-SM-LC-A-L3-IR-ME LV-PECL INTERNAL IR 1310 nm / S-4.1 15 km
DTR-622-SM-LC-HP-LR1-ME DTR-622-SM-LC-A-HP-LR1-ME LV-PECL INTERNAL LR-1 1310 nm / L-4.1 40 km
DTR-622-SM-LC-HP-LR2-ME DTR-622-SM-LC-A-HP-LR2-ME LV-PECL INTERNAL LR-2 1550 nm / L-4.2 80 km
DTR-622-SM-LC-L3-IR-MS DTR-622-SM-LC-A-L3-IR-MS LV-TTL EXTERNAL IR 1310 nm / S-4.1 15 km
DTR-622-SM-LC-HP-LR1-MS DTR-622-SM-LC-A-HP-LR1-MS LV-TTL EXTERNAL LR-1 1310 nm / L-4.1 40 km
DTR-622-SM-LC-HP-LR2-MS DTR-622-SM-LC-A-HP-LR2-MS LV-TTL EXTERNAL LR-2 1550 nm / L-4.2 80 km
DTR-622-SM-LC-L3-IR-MSE DTR-622-SM-LC-A-L3-IR-MSE LV-PECL EXTERNAL IR 1310 nm / S-4.1 15 km
DTR-622-SM-LC-HP-LR1-MSE DTR-622-SM-LC-A-HP-LR1-MSE LV-PECL EXTERNAL LR-1 1310 nm / L-4.1 40 km
DTR-622-SM-LC-HP-LR2-MSE DTR-622-SM-LC-A-HP-LR2-MSE LV-PECL EXTERNAL LR-2 1550 nm / L-4.2 80 km
1 These are target distances to be used for classification and not for specification, per ITU-T Recommendation G.95757.
Note: The corresponding parts for Short Reach/ I-4 (2 km) standard are: DTR-622-SM-LC-L3-SR-M, DTR-622-SM-LC-L3-SR-ME,
DTR-622-SM-LC-L3-SR-MSE, DTR-622-SM-LC-L3-SR-MSE and DTR-622-SM-LC-A-L3-SR-M, DTR-622-SM-LC-A-L3-SR-ME, etc...
421737-0250, Rev. D
9-04-2000
Transmitter Electrical Interface (over Operating Case Temperature Range)
Receiver Electrical Interface (over Operating Case Temperature Range)

Transmitter Disable Voltage VDIS VCC - 1.3 - VCC V
Transmitter Enable Voltage VEN 0 - 0.8 V
Ordering Information for “LS” modules  (with EMI shield)
The particular Module Name for “LS” modules (with EMI shield) can be obtained from the Ordering Information Table
on page 2 and 3 for “LC” modules (without EMI shield) by replacing the “LC” characters by “LS”. For example, the
Ordering Information Table for “LS” modules (with EMI shield) for OC-12/STM-4 applications is shown below.
MODULE NAME SIGNAL
DETECT
Transmitter
Termination
SONET / SDH
Standard
Distance 1
0°C to 70°C Operating -40°C to 85°C Operating
DTR-156-SM-LS-L3-IR-M DTR-156-SM-LS-A-L3-IR-M LV-TTL INTERNAL IR 1310 nm / S-1.1 15 km
DTR-156-SM-LS-L0-LR1-M DTR-156-SM-LS-A-L0-LR1-M LV-TTL INTERNAL LR-1 1310 nm / L-1.1 40 km
DTR-156-SM-LS-L0-LR2-M DTR-156-SM-LS-A-L0-LR2-M LV-TTL INTERNAL LR-2 1550 nm / L-1.2 80 km
DTR-156-SM-LS-L3-IR-ME DTR-156-SM-LS-A-L3-IR-ME LV-PECL INTERNAL IR 1310 nm / S-1.1 15 km
DTR-156-SM-LS-L0-LR1-ME DTR-156-SM-LS-A-L0-LR1-ME LV-PECL INTERNAL LR-1 1310 nm / L-1.1 40 km
DTR-156-SM-LS-L0-LR2-ME DTR-156-SM-LS-A-L0-LR2-ME LV-PECL INTERNAL LR-2 1550 nm / L-1.2 80 km
DTR-156-SM-LS-L3-IR-MS DTR-156-SM-LS-A-L3-IR-MS LV-TTL EXTERNAL IR 1310 nm / S-1.1 15 km
DTR-156-SM-LS-L0-LR1-MS DTR-156-SM-LS-A-L0-LR1-MS LV-TTL EXTERNAL LR-1 1310 nm / L-1.1 40 km
DTR-156-SM-LS-L0-LR2-MS DTR-156-SM-LS-A-L0-LR2-MS LV-TTL EXTERNAL LR-2 1550 nm / L-1.2 80 km
DTR-156-SM-LS-L3-IR-MSE DTR-156-SM-LS-A-L3-IR-MSE LV-PECL EXTERNAL IR 1310 nm / S-1.1 15 km
DTR-156-SM-LS-L0-LR1-MSE DTR-156-SM-LS-A-L0-LR1-MSE LV-PECL EXTERNAL LR-1 1310 nm / L-1.1 40 km
DTR-156-SM-LS-L0-LR2-MSE DTR-156-SM-LS-A-L0-LR2-MSE LV-PECL EXTERNAL LR-2 1550 nm / L-1.2 80 km
1 These are target distances to be used for classification and not for specification, per ITU-T Recommendation G.957
5 21737-0250, Rev. D
9-04-2000
DTR-xxx -SM-LC & DTR-xxx -SM-LS

posts (mounting studs) should be grounded to Circuit Ground
or Chassis Ground.
Ordering Information
Module Family
EMI
Shield
SONET / SDH / B it rate
DTR-156-SM-LC NO OC-3 / STM-1 / 156 Mbps
DTR-622-SM-LC NO OC-12 / STM-4 / 622 Mbps
DTR-156-SM-LS YES OC-3 / STM-1 / 156 Mbps
DTR-622-SM-LS YES OC-12 / STM-4 / 622 Mbps
See Ordering Information for each
particular module (Distance or Reach,
Operating Temperature Range,  Metal
Package, LVTTL or LVPECL SIGNAL